|/ Normandale Lake Drawdown ~ #

Progress Payment Number 4
1.0 Tatal Completed Through This Period $ 1278,131.16
20 Total Completed Through Previous Period $230,175.66
3.0 Total Completed This Period
4.0 Amount Rerained, Through Previaus Period $9,831.55
5.0 Amount Retained, This Period (See Note 1) $0.00
6.0 Total Amoun! Retained $9,831.55
7.0 Retainage Released Through This Period:
8.0 Amount Due This Period

Note 1: Atrate of 5% until Completed to Date equals 50% of current Contract Price and a rate of 0% thercafter.

Note 2: Original Contract Price:  $378,972.50

Change Order #1: $4,900.00
Chaoge Order #2: $1,21000
Change Order #3: $8,179.00

Current Contract Price:  $393,261.50

SUBMITTED BY:
Name: David Mitchell Date: /. 2/’0/ o]
===y

Tide: Proiect Manarer

Contractor: Rachael Contracting, Inc.
Signature: LJ L

W I
RECOMMENDED BY;
Name: Jaona Kieffer Dae: |2 [ | 0/ 1B
Title: District Engineer Pt
Engineer: Ban Engineering Company

Signature:

APPROVED BY:

Name: Steve Kloiber Date:
Title: President

Owner: Ninc Mile Creck Watershed District

Signature:

$ 47,955.50

$0.00



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF
TO Nine Mile Creek Watershed Di PROJECT: Normandale Lake Drawdown APPLICATION NO: 18073.04 Distribution to
OWNER: 12800 Gerard Dr

Eden Prairie, MN 55346 PERIOD FROM: OWNER

PERIOD TO: 11/30/2018 CONTRACTOR

FROM Rachel Contracting, Inc OTHER
CONTRACTOR: 4125 Napier Court NE APPLICATION DATE:

St. Michael, MN 55376 CONTRACT DATE: 8/6/2018

CONTRACT FOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......cccvmririeeineeeeeernnns
2. Net change by Change Orders.............cccccvveveeeenennannn $

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 14-2) $ 393,261.50

$378,972.50
14,289.00 5

The undersigned Contractor certifes thal to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerificates for payment were issued
and payments received from Owner, and that current payment shown herein s now due

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...................
{Cotumn G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5% of Completed Work $ 9,831.54
{Columns D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -

(Columns F on G703)

Total Retainage (line 5a + 5b or
Totalin Column 1 6f G703).............coovvieevnns $

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE............coouueu.e......
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

$278,131.16

9,831.54
$ 268,299.62

COP@RQSI’@)R. izﬁﬁ %rac{ing Inc
By \‘
/

State of- MN

Date 1’-’ 5(!4 12312018

County of Wright
Described and swom to before
melthis  3d dayof _December, 2018

CHELSEA MARIE FOBBE
HAE) HOTARY PUBLIC -BINNESOTA
R/ My Commission Expires f

Notary Pubiic: W

My Commission Expires January 31,2022 January 31, 2022

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Document, based on on-site observation and the data

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 220,344.12 prising the the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Architect's Knowledge, information and beliefl the Work has progresses as indicated,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......... the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Conlractor
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERIFIED
(Line 3 less Lina 6) $ 124,961.88 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attach explaination if the amount cetified differs from the amount applied for.
Initial all firg on this A and on the Cc Sheet that are changed
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS to conform to the AMOUNT CERTIFIED)
TOTAL CHANGES APPROVED IN ARCHITECT
PREVIOUS MONTHS BY OWNER $ 4,900.00 By Date
TOTAL APPROVED THIS MONTH $ 9,389.00 This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TOTALS] $ 14,289.00 0 Contractor named herein. | pay and of pay are without
NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER $ 14,289.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract




262590002 I C 'NOLONIHSYM M N INNIAY HHOA M3IN §C23 S1931IHIEY 30 ALNLILSNI NYDIHINY THL

266 26610 viv NOILIOS 2661 2040 HO4 133HS NOUVNNILNOD - €029 LNIHNDOG Yiv
6 3
a5 s BE LTRSS sy ey 9SS Hos Uy 856irs Wsilmis 39 Ift'alas STvL0L ONVMHD
Vs itls Us L59% (200 O3 U193y s 0o us [T ) 63TES Wi [INTH] [LETH i ri g aylany peue: B EsNad|t
prds I 0Lss 200 04 0o Dyt § o oS o us 00 U35 O 831 63 [H] oSl il L0103 15 Junciy llﬂ)]‘lr
(A Lo sols *+00 Uy o Orrs Lo w0y L [LThS [ D66 I ATeg W Cau0dlst
Py 198 Do ot 00} [T nags wos mraitis ITIS woc N NOL 30TV FPUN 0N 5 T 2Dt
[LTHIH s [+« 01 008 [T Q05 00 DTS on as 00 TS wl ou 1 16300 Bt Iy |t 1
00 1 LD ours *sll) O DuLs o0 05 00 us [T 3 vorsy (] A potdoy Lodu [Tt
WIS D0 00Ty a0 T VOVOUTY [T [T1C3 00 000°TS 030003 [0 oD [ ST 13IpoU 33631 YW W) PIuNG wIerd ) PuY SADWAN T
1 00 YIL'ES *e00 0 00§ VOUS wos [0S WHICH ix§ AUV F3ry 30p3xs|or
voug QU 05§ %008 [L]:3 [T X U s O gus'ts o S 80 Levjuoieialsay Aot
LTI 00VS 200 o8 W 00L's s YOS 0 00L°CS L0 004§ 0OTYS Y (LI} Y SIS LU0 1rGA] 25 AOL 32D BTum PABILGL] s 5
nous [T ot 01 0b 1§ [T I 0§ 00 0% oo’y 1§ o by AWA8AS reu 4pS puy IT OIS wnwnfLY
U yLs o s ¢ (%) DO} 04 biy™y o0 05 00 0§ 0 0051S 0 00518 1] 0e v 21 40 3404 "84 _9E 204 JoLRGUAY HOULEI 1000 IR [oy
[ TFAN vy 17900 D01 0O boy'ETs 00 0§ [T DU STULIS 0005 £5$ o | £ 27 3P 3 GO 209 VIOR/M JMVAAS 10160 11e0AQ Oy B L TH [5F
Quonls Y *eixi 001 OO 000" o s hoas 00 00U'TS 0U'0O0°CS a0l o0 NOL e 31D Ot wepuey [ §§
[ 00ey 9400 001 0u g1 0005 00 BrTIS [T WtTIS (L)Y oI W) Iuppy ady ARy AR f
00 uhS [l 4200 0y DY 00y ) Hos woes [CAETY LY QUL S u 1L ¥ PISIRLAY §34 JWD OF [T
MSL6TS B0 NK'HTS ot 0L (05 0sS 008 06 DS SCS 00 DO RS ) 0N'tHS 00 0Ll [N [] L1 B0 3J0H 5[ It
ST16LIS [T 00 5o 20 STSES o 0s a0 105LS 0 STIRLS 0000548 Shi [73 S $12d A Juiduang Asesdchuiay diem 50 1953903 [0
CITRY WSS 00 5T [CETET wWos (T3 X 000'SS TGRS W 0007058 ] X 5 [T g
T WAIIAS SIEGAQ MAu 30 YT AINTINSS 1) PUE GRR B0} 2R3N AU
2n0w a1 Inen 1LY TN U B3y 17 Juilling ‘Ow g} Dusowsy)
3184 Ur) MOy 05 “Iur) Burisizd jO Fonrap) “aspep Bu'rsr3 ssoway|
B0 0! Do 0y TS 2o 00 Lot wus 00 (5 008 [N L (] Bl
Uy 195 AT test 9% DO BFL"1S bu s 00 st 18 [L]10] UsLoeys [} O 109 vovrel A8
MLEs nas ot 061 VOS5 wos 0 uS Ui 0998 00 09 091§ ont vor N
$ T [ 1:00 03 10 815 [E17 [0 TR [ET us boR ouor 1]
LIS L0 59558 500 i] Lulafedey oS o 08 Jo reiiS D0 OLYLTS 0938 ey s 000L°01 3
[N TR o0 $L OHDET Y voos s 00 05T’y [ 00O LS SLO L] Y 17D 3 9-1) T ) 1ROURTLQ 1331044 /3INC 13337 ]
WeLls N0 U053 8 [*eld U5 LOVost wos 00 us 00 003"y [T 1005°tS ot m Vi
NS g us *atRt 001 00 00u't ouus [0S U ooy s 00 DO’ [T o1 [ £
pous [Tk ol O nwo oS 0o us 00099 1§ 00 0091 S uro 1HIY
[ OB OST'IS [* bt 0 [CTY oy [ DU0ST (S 00 USTLS ou'f S
4 oS 00 00U'Ds Rt W ugus bous 10 Q9 LIS wl b}
LTY ouus 7«00 101 00 UyT9S [T w s 00°ascys [LRHTY [ wros NOt
Qo voos * X001 BOHISOS Lo s o us YT 51 v ort [Tl Ly
o ity oS %100 001 [LCTHT wos wrus D0 UTY'8S DS Vo9 L] A 2103 pucs U g
519§ BENEIENT] By B 6L1S U005 [LTIY SUOISLLIS mel oty Syt A £ 3ad) 108/
00 6998 008 1000 0 [T vous by os [ RS oty osrr 1 £3m Aseiodwiag nasendly
[0 o5 4300 001 [CTRTY negs wis Q0DE1LS B0 031'¢S ol (L1} b) SRETN, JO BUIWad
0o oy W0 TS [*oli) 1 M s (L) 05 W AT 00 0s18 oost Ui Budaoms 133405
oy TN '3 00 ou s [T o0 1S [ sTis 00t bt A 1971UPIR I9QUO] WO ]|
(IR [T f*o00 (r? DUINTLS 04 U3 00 (5 [TRYY 206S Gunzt [N [§ L1 gt vone syl
3L ES MLuLs "oty 5L L'ET12) LY 00 158 00 oS g ya1 8 o mr V- VO DNDIE i [§
or s [ ek} 05 ol St§ [ 00 0% 009 [ bo Vbt ] 3oy wempasfr
B eys msry’l LRl ) osti5 3 906 05 IR w0ss 0094 VUSYS ] 1133215 4irg §a YLou) 23ud) dng o
RN [N 0 5L QTS [T o8 00 D0V L 00 'S St [l N 0§ Q) $E1) V0U NI 2331C14/9N0Y a3V |5
Hous 00505y [0 ik d LS [ 00 005"y 0O BV"tS O AR Aweug vansnatafy
[ nHs it v0 1 00 UN's § 08 05 o0 10 000°3' DirBoy'sS (Y] o 5 Junqarug g Baueaply
HagA Aavsadwal 1ap 9T
[ VOIS o000 D6 00 buy 4§ mos v 08 00 ooees 0 DIV LS ano ul LA} Bivo) apea |l
Wace(y 00YI LS = TNV BEY BiS nos [T [TREIN LN osn okl Nl seug/qoy| |
o pear T
O PN teom
1iva L LIRS < fmu MY W
LML ENC (LIRS 01N ) (R AN DRLLaW LA ) (REL XY (LY
[AISNLTHT) 138VIvE . Wit SIVIHITL I TTLT 14y T 0w JUERRCE 1328 Lagding | oanaorun A61sd 1Ny NUOW 0 AL N R win
T [} ) ) ] i i) [1] v
e {0 Lo dung a) BTUNTIE LS AT BILLN ) 10 1 VAN ) )
e EILNTITIGETP S U AU 3 IR LN U ey BRI
FENT NI TG QORI a2 54 eyl ot § Lo )
S0 L LOR] A NOELV N L4V Auvrewns 38 15 AV RO TSIV MM TGNV NOHLY WTADY e sdinmat vy

530vdZ 30239vd

(O LNUCT WY

133HS NOLLYANILNGD



Normandale Lake Drawdown Project
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District

y of Wark C through

30, 2018 for Progress Payment Number ¢

QUANTITY, BID - RACHEL| Total Completed Thraugh Previous
item INCL CONTRACTING, Inc, Tatal completed to date Period Total Completed This Period [Comment
1.06 |ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT CHANGE UNIT COST EXTENSION| Q Y A — % c Q ity Q N
A lMobasssonDemobizaron L8 ' $35.850 00| $35.050.00 odl s2n520 o] 075 52079750 005 PR v ol pay e s of wik
8 et Comrot LS. ' $7,000.007 $7.000.09 o8l 800, ool - 38.306.00) o original pin the nmount of work
Lake Injot Temporery Weic
€ |cieanng and Grutting, Light [r] 1 $5,000.00] $5.000.00 $5.000.00 [] sacof
D |Conetruction Enance Each 1 $3.500.00 $3.500.0c4 “ﬁﬂ_ [ $0 00
LI i el Cund Ls ' $7,000 00 $7.000 00 [T N 2000
F[Turte Fence (Noeth of B4t Smets LF sas $5.00) $2.925.00 $1.380.00] ) 3000
G [sedmentLog LF [ 36.00 $60.00 [ $4.09 [) 30.00
H inied Protecton Each 4 $165.00 $660 004 3 $495 00| 0 $0.00}
] Fotation S¥ Custan LF 200 $29.00 $5,800.00) 120 $3.480.00] 0 $0.00)
4 Jerosian Control Blarket sY ) 3225 $1,069.00 o 58_ [} nm_
K |Sweet Swespmg Hour 15 $150.00 $2,260.00 o s0.00 0 30 00|
L [Comwol of Waser s \ $3,150 00} 53,150.00 1 tE— 0 5.8_
M [Conseuct Terporary Wer LF “ $300.00 $13.200 0 4 $13.200 0| o 3000
N__[Covsextte MNDOT Type 5 [ 13 $13.00 $1 723 00f 1 $1.723.00 o s0.00]
O__[Ciean Bard Core o ) $140.00 $.220.0} & 38,820 00} ] 0 m_
3 Clay Liner (GCL) sY 140 $65.00 $9,520 00 140 54,520 0} ) $0.00]
Q__Random Rgvan Cissa Ton 0 $125.00 625000 50 $8.250.00 o 8.8_
R |Removai ot Temporary Wer 18 | $4.000 00] +6.000.00 o $0.00] ) 30.00
S |Sée RestormionClean Up i3 1 $1.25000] $1.250.00 o $0.00 o so.00]
T seeang Asa AC 0.1 $16,600.00 $1,660.00 o s0.00} o $0.09
Oulist Dypase |
C__ Jcwar snd Gt Lot [T ) $4.000.00 $4.000.00 1 $4.000.00] 100} ] $4.000 8_ o 3909
[ _nn!an_! Ewance Eact 2 $3.500.00 $7,000.00 1 3,500 09 50% ) 33,500 00 o $9.00
[ B J Cani G s ' $7.000.00 $7.000.00} o7 $5.250.00) 75%) 075 &kﬁa_ 0 $0.00
F |41 Foncarturtie Fance T3 11,985 3260 527,620 00} 95716] 324,098 16 0% 85716 ﬂ..ﬁ:m ) 0
G [Sedment Log ¥ 100 $8.00 s50.00 $450.0) o0%] 0 3420.00) © sw_
H Jitet Protecson Each [ 516500 3060.00 $860. 100% 4 sa00 o] ° 0.
4 [Esosion Corerol Barket &Y 1,848 5225 3370350 $1.350 00} o) ) 30.00] 00 1350
K__[Suvet Bwseomg Hour 15 $150.00 $2.250.00 $0.00 o] o $0.00 ) 3a.00)
sxaiing valve, #162ng na 30 fow
ean pass, removing 18° CMP, phggeng 21° RCP pwe
U [once, remave g2t vaive, temove conal struckre op 1s 1 32000000 520,000 0o
[siab and I8 sWucine afer the new bypass sysiem has
heen corminiss s0ecHied .F..‘ $5,000.00) 26%) 025 $5,000.00 [ $0.00]
L |Conerol of Wasse, Terporary Pumpeg By Pass s ! $37.500 00 $37.500 00} 033} $35.825 00 a5 035 529,125, 02 57,500 00]rtakeson of ha remaenyg poo sachun,
v |3 HOPEDR7 tF 240 35000 $84.000.00 370 $59.500. 2| = 334300 00] 2 $25.200.00
W 36 CMP F.6.8. Alimnired Eacht 2 $1,800.00 $3.600 0 3 ._.som 50%) 1 ._.._ES_ 0 $0.00
X__[5etect Clay Pioa Bariang ov 32 900 124000 22} $1.24800] o} o $0.00 12 $1.248 00}
o [Randam Riprep Class & Ton AL $125 00 $2.000.008 184 $2.000 1007% | AL Mugs_ i 30
e Comeol Bickrs wilds o Sig [ ' 32350000 323 500 00 1 $2.500.00 100%) 075 $17.625.00/ 025 5875
z gz Eacn 2 $75a00 $1.500.00 2] $1.500.004 100% $1.500.00] [ $0 00}
A [Aumium Siep Loge and Guide Aad Gystem is ) $15 000 00 $15,000.0 o] 0.0} o) o $0.00 ) $0.00}
ea anﬁ.!.!sul.!e... a1 Ton or Bypass Comect s 1 $0.000 00 $6,000.04 0.95f $5,700.00) 95%| [13 3,000 00| 045 52, £33 newcta 10 be tastenad lo manhols
S |5 Restorstontiean Uo ) 1 $1.500.00 $3.500.00 of $0.0¢ o] o s0.00} o 301
T__|seedea misa AC 034 $12,700 00 3431800 d $0.00] o) 0 30.00 o 0
Cu [ Paplech Rt Cram Lk P s t +4.000.00 $4.000.0 o $2.000.00 %) 05 $2.000 00) (] 88_
00 Jimpon Top 8o oY 2 $20000 400.00) of $0.00) ox} o $0.00) o s000]
EE JAni-Seep Cotar Ls [ 32,300.00 32.300.00 1 $2,300.00 100%) 0 $0.00 ' 32,3000
#7__]1.5° Flack Placed Urder Manhoie, kutaad (CO-2) TN 20 0% 29 $1.21000) 100%) 20 $1.210 00 0 58_
GO [Moving Wanee Fiakerion S4 Curren (CO-3) tF 180 2900 129 o) = $2.40000) o soed]
| Total $ 378,972.50 $278,131.16] $230,175.66] $47,955.50]




[ Nine Mile Creek Restoration Project Phase 1]
~ Progress Payment Number 3

1.0 Total Completed Through This Period

2.0 Total Completed Previous Period

3.0 Total Conipleted This Period

4.0 Amount Retained, Pervious Periad

5.0 Amount Retained, This Period (See Noie 1)
6.0 Total Amount Retained

7.0 Retainage Released Through This Period:
8.0 Amount Due This Period

Note 1: Atrate of 5%
Note 2: Current Contract Price $478,732.00

_$ 46970220

§ 462,771.30

$6.930.90
$231822.60
$114.00
T $23.936.60_
$0.00

$6,816.90

SUBMITTED BY: / /
Name; Ryan Suntam Date: 77// ” / ?
Title: Praject Manager bl
Contractor: Suncam Construction, Ine.
/ 4 LY
Signature: { LN :'/Z'l L AN Pean,
/ /
RECOMMENDED B 2/
Name: Bab Obermeyer Date: £/ ! 3
Title: District Bngineer T
Engineer: rBarr Enginegring Company
\ e A1
Signature: 1 sddBZ2)0) A,
AN . o
f
APPROVED BY: ’
Name: Steve Kloiber Date;
Title: President
Owner: Nine Mile Creek Watershed District

Signature:




Ming e Croeh Rrsasotion Predect

e e ek Wedershes Dlotrct
n
|ftere
106 |mEm DEscrirnion un | guantiry
3 X3 T
) I ¥} T
T fimacomew =] T
[27]
s “tEn T
1] Y] 1
|38 Farew LF 30
[¥3
Fltr Uty ach 3
[Free Proecn | LF 00
Protwion Ean T
et | Am | [
L el aild I 1
] [X] 1
W[ =] =) o5
[ vt Reptace Ferce LF =
[J | 3nd Wctsd Rext Wl Ean []
o ] A Ein S
R 2 S T ) et 8 Log. Exn A s
3  Scowhies Himi [X] + 3
T vl v s f )
[ av £ [}
v €Y w 3
vk S
d Eaxn ' oof § ) 300, L, 1 0|
o [ Sx(3 e om | .
Bxn k] s ml s 119001 Y A LY £ 3
3 m o T O T 1 15 ) 745
LF “ HC TR » 13, 784 | 1.1
tF n moli mne 3q] ) = ™= ag| D
1 32 =} ©l3 W 3 ] i3a w1 2
cY [T 10 M1 " £33 Lo ) 240
] cv [=2) TRt 1179 3% ) 270
[3] [E] 3 $13.2101 $a 121 313.23. 38
- Ay rY:) an I
Un 5 =| L1m
I e 7 38 Stam wi
Lbe
s e [
| s | 4 s
- —T— i
&y | o ]
Exh 173 1 in SL37 ]
Each ) &)
Exn ] 0 %3] $6.000 F-1
€V w0 34 1347
sy raa Ei3Y
Ls [ [} x o o ]
o
e 17 Vs Poe 13 » 15] simo]
) 1T Schease B PVC Py iF ) 3 saac]
AR pnataf et Rawd E Secton. Exn 1 i} 'lﬂ
$3_ [rwtad &5-Ducres Eow Cach T 2 Slms
ol
i e Ougom o Homenai Ostes. | Ten | [ T T T 1] e
i Excamatcs [ tar | ] 1 1 | 1 El 343,
W [ s 3 I 1 | | £l $1%0
[ Total 3 47275700 [LIERITET: | 177,05 30] 3203 684 59 3633050




